the wave™
c a l c a n e a l  f r a c t u r e  p l a t e
s u r g i c a l  t e c h n i q u e
Indications for Use:
The Tornier Calcaneal Fracture Plate System is indicated for fractures and osteotomies of the calcaneus, including,
but not limited to extra-articular, intra-articular, joint depression, tongue-type and severely comminuted fractures.
Contraindications:
The Calcaneal Fracture Plate System is contraindicated for the following conditions:

Create a small incision (1-2 cm) between the two plate holes, perpendicular to the posterior leg of the plate and parallel to the tendon and nerve.
l e s s  i n v a s i v e  s u r g i c a l  t e c h n i q u e
A/P
Step 14
Verify the position of the plate and all of the screws via fluoroscopy with a lateral, A/P, and axial view.
Lateral
T o r n i e r ® W A V E  C a l c a n e a l  f r a c t u r e  p l a t e  s y s t e m  s u r g i c a l  p r o c e d u r e
Axial
Step 15
Follow appropriate post-operative regimen of immobilization and rehabilitation
protocols (Splint for up to 10 days; brace for 6 to 12 weeks, non-weight bearing
until fusion has occurred.)
l e s s  i n v a s i v e  s u r g i c a l  t e c h n i q u e
T o r n i e r ® W A V E  C a l c a n e a l  f r a c t u r e  p l a t e  s y s t e m  s u r g i c a l  p r o c e d u r e
 		N  on-locking fully threaded screws 26-50 mm length
	 2	 4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 26 mm length	 ZPFTS26		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 28 mm length	 ZPFTS28		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 30 mm length	 ZPFTS30		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 32 mm length	 ZPFTS32		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 34 mm length	 ZPFTS34		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 36 mm length	 ZPFTS36		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 38 mm length	 ZPFTS38		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 40 mm length	 ZPFTS40		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 42 mm length	 ZPFTS42		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 44 mm length	 ZPFTS44		  4
	 	 4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 46 mm length	 ZPFTS46		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 48 mm length	 ZPFTS48		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 50 mm length	 ZPFTS50		  4
Item	 Description	 Part #	 Quantity
		  4.0 Cannulated Lag Screws 26-50 mm length
	 1	 4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 26 mm length	 ZPCS26		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 28 mm length	 ZPCS28		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 30 mm length	 ZPCS30		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 32 mm length	 ZPCS32		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 34 mm length	 ZPCS34		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 36 mm length	 ZPCS36		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 38 mm length	 ZPCS38		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 40 mm length	 ZPCS40		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 42 mm length	 ZPCS42		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 44 mm length	 ZPCS44		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 46 mm length	 ZPCS46		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 48 mm length	 ZPCS48		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Cannulated Lag Screw, 50 mm length	 ZPCS50		  4
Bottom Instrument Tray:
5 61 2
3
4
Item	 Description	 Part #	 Quantity
		I  mplants
	 5	 Off Plate Screw Washer	 ZPW		  4
		  Calcaneal Fracture Plate, Small, Left	 ZPSL		  2
	 	 Calcaneal Fracture Plate, Medium, Left	 ZPML		  2
	 	 Calcaneal Fracture Plate, Large, Left	 ZPLL		  2
	 	 Calcaneal Fracture Plate, Small, Right	 ZPSR		  2
	 	 Calcaneal Fracture Plate, Medium, Right	 ZPMR		  2
	 	 Calcaneal Fracture Plate, Large, Right	 ZPLR		  2
 		  4.0 mm Locking Screws
	 6	 4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 14 mm length	 ZPLS14		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 16 mm length	 ZPLS16		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 18 mm length	 ZPLS18		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 20 mm length	 ZPLS20		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 22 mm length	 ZPLS22		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 24 mm length	 ZPLS24		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 26 mm length	 ZPLS26		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 28 mm length	 ZPLS28		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 30 mm length	 ZPLS30		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 32 mm length	 ZPLS32		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 34 mm length	 ZPLS34		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 36 mm length	 ZPLS36		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 38 mm length	 ZPLS38		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 40 mm length	 ZPLS40		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 42 mm length	 ZPLS42		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Locking Screw, 44 mm length	 ZPLS44		  2
		N  on-locking fully threaded screws 55-90 mm length
	 4	 4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 55 mm length	 ZPFTS55		  6
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 60 mm length	 ZPFTS60		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 65 mm length	 ZPFTS65		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 70 mm length	 ZPFTS70		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 75 mm length	 ZPFTS75		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 80 mm length	 ZPFTS80		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 85 mm length	 ZPFTS85		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia Fully Threaded Screws, 90 mm length	 ZPFTS90		  2
 Item	 Description	 Part #	 Quantity
 		  4.0 Cannulated Lag Screws 55-90 mm length
	 3	 4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 55 mm length	 ZPCS55		  4
		  4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 60 mm length	 ZPCS60		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 65 mm length	 ZPCS65		  2
	 	 4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 70 mm length	 ZPCS70		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 75 mm length	 ZPCS75		  2
	 	 4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 80 mm length	 ZPCS80		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 85 mm length	 ZPCS85		  2
		  4.0 mm Dia. Cannulated Lag Screw, 90 mm length	 ZPCS90		  2
Top Instrument Tray:
Item	 Description	 Part #	 Quantity